 APPLICATION DATE:

]
§
=

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
PLANNING DIVISION

REEE Y

APPLICATION TYPE: o -

] Administrative Approvals

Technical Advisory Commities {] Historic Preservation Board

1 City Commission {1 Planning and Devetopment Board
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Location Address: 2351 Thomas St. Hollywood FL
Lo(sy 10 W 7.75.11.12 _ Bleckis): 37 Subdivision: Hollywood Park
Folio Number(s): 914209056120
RAC- DH-1
Zoning Classification: RAC- DH-1 Land Use Classification: MULTI-FAMILY
Existing Property Use: Vacant iol Sq FUNumber of Units: N/A

Is the request the result of a viciation notice? { ) Yes ( ) No i yes, attach a copy of viclation.
Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check all that apply and provide
File/Resolution/Ordinance No._1. 2023 0417

DEVELGPMENT PROPOSAL
Explanation of Request: 7 _Townhouses of an average of 2,180 SF each and
16 (2 quest parking) also pool area of 450 SF

Phased Project: Yes / No |¥ | Number of Phases:

Unitsfrooms # of units)

7 UNITS (Area:15 263
Proposed Non-Residential Uses | Common areas 887 SF SF.
Open Space (% and SQ.FT.) 64.25 % (Area; 10, 800 8.F)
Parking (# of spaces) 18 (Area: SF)

Height (# of stories) (3 stories-32') + Rooftop amendty 10’ FT.)
Gross Floor Area {SQ. FT) 19,115 sf (including garage)
Name of Current Property Owner: SUPER SEVEN LLC

Address of Property Owner: 2342 THOMAS ST STE 403 HOLLYWOOQD FL 33020
Telephone: 305 454 1948 Email Address: hassan@speedydistributioninc.co

: , 0 £
Applicant Ari Skiar-Skiarchitecture Consultant § Representative | Tenant (check one)

Address: 2310 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood FL  Telephone: 954-925-3292
£mail Address: ari@sklarchitect.com
Email Address #2: info@sklarchitect.com

Date of Purchase: Is there an option fo purchase the Property? Yes[_J) No[y})




The applicant/owner{s} mgnature certifies that helehe has been made aware of the criteria, mgulatzons and guidelines applicable to the
request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www hollywoodfi.org. The owner(s) further cer-

tifies that when required by applicable Jaw, including but not limited to the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations, they will
post the site with 2 sign a5 approved by the Division of Planning & Urban Design, The owner(s) wilt photograph the sign the day of pasting
and submit photographs fo the Office of Planning and Development Services ae required by applicable iaw. Falfure to post the sign will
" resudt in viplation of State and fﬁumctpa! Notification Requirements and Laws,

- {i{{We} certify that 1) {we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations,

_ | . Design Guidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Pian as they apply fo this project. {I}{We) further certify -
~. that the above statements and drawings made on any paper or plans submitted herewith are true to the best of fmyYour) knowledge. ({(We)un-

. derstand that the application ang aﬁachments become part of the official public records of the City and are not retumable.

' Signature of Current Owner: __\_/T/{’\ V 7 “pate: O (? 9202619

" PRINT NAME: ”r\ t_f;_-« } - \\ N Date:
e : : % g — _
-~ Bignature of Consultani/Representative; - /ég? ¢ ... Date:
. e . :.f. 5 * . o P
_ PRINT NAME; ,‘/)f&ml MOEQ i Date; 5 &I
Signature of Tenant; . Date;
PRINT NAME: Date;
Gurrent Owner Power of Attorney

P am the rrent ow er o{} the described real property and that | am aware of the nature ang effect the reguest for
Ei‘ra to my properly, which is hereby made Ey me, or | am hereby authorizing
Digne Hofii. to be my legal representative before the TfiC Lommis. {Beard andior

Commitiee) relative to ali matters concerning this application.

to and subscrib before;i me
£ day of - ﬂ{)ﬁ Signature of Current Owner

ol p A R S sond i 30077 § At ealine
Notiry Public : g e thrrcughy Print Name

Siate ofiFiorida
My Commission Expires:

{Check One) _— Personaliy known fo me; OR ___ Produced |dentification




CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

13800 NW 14" Street, Suite 190, Sunrise, Florida 33323

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File Number: 10929034 Revised Reference: Super Seven LLC

Provided for: Tripp Scott, P.A.
Attention: Cindy Clark
110 SE 6" Street, 15" Floor
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby certify that a search of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida
through and including the date of January 19, 2023 at 11:00 p.m. on the land described:

The West 7.75 feet of Lot 10 and all of Lots 11 and 12, Block 37, of HOLLYWOOD PARK, according to the
Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 19, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

Address: 2351 Thomas Street, Hollywood, Florida
Folio No. 5142 09 05 6120

As of the effective date of this Report, the apparent record Fee Simple title owner(s) to the above-described
real property is/are:

Trustee’s Deed filed November 15, 2021, recorded under Instrument No. 117734498, from Arthur F.
Herrmann, as Trustee of the Arthur F. Herrmann Revocable Trust dated February 12, 2002, to
Super Seven, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company.

The following mortgages and liens identifying the captioned property remain unsatisfied or unreleased, of record in accordance to
the terms exhibited on this Certificate:

NONE

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS THAT ARE NOT EXAMINED OR
REVIEWED.

INSTRUMENT FILED BOOK/PAGE
1. PLAT August 20, 1924 PB 4/19
2. EASEMENT February 20, 1970 4145/972
3. ORDINANCE NO. 2005-18 July 15, 2005 40082/1783

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2005-19 July 15, 2005 40082/1789



CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH
FILE NUMBER; 10929034 Revised
PAGE 2

Name Search on the Fee Simple Title Owner only:

SUPER SEVEN, LLC

and found the following:

NOTHING FOUND



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
FILE NUMBER: 16929034 Revised

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY hereby cortifies that the foregotng Certificate of Search was compiled by it from the Public Records of
County of Broward State of Florida, and from such other public rocords and sources as ate heretn indicated,

CONTENTS: This Certificate ists the last conveyance by deed or Centifleate of Title, identifying the tands described in the caption hereof and appearing
of record in the Office of the Circuit Court of Broward, Flovida, recorded in said office that identify the fand shown on the caption ol this certiffeate by »
land description.

This Certificate lists all mongages, leases, notice of lis pendens, unsatisfied or unreieased of record, identifying the land described in the caption hereof
and appearing ol record in the Office of the Circuit of Broward County, Florida, including al sceurity instruments and financing statements fifed pursuant
to Chapters 671 through 679 of the Florida Statues (The Uniform Commercial Code), No search is made for security instruments, fnaneing statements ot
liens that describe any fand by amailing or street address only.

‘This Certiftcate exhibits or makes reference to all orders appointing receivers or liquidators, to all Bankruptey proceedings, Rico Liea Notices, unsatisfied
Judgments decrees or orders for money, unsatisfied State and Federal Tax Liens and Warrants appearing of record in the Office of the Clerk of Cireuit
Court of Broward County, Florida, and in the Office of the Clerk of the United States District in and for the Southerns District of Florida, Miami Division,
and probate, {unacy, competency and guardianship proceedings in the Qffice of the County Judge ol Broward, Florida and/or Office of the Clerk of
Circuit Court of Broward Counly, Florida, against the names, initials and abbreviations {only as fisted on this certificaie unfess otherwise noted), within
the period set opposite said names, No search is made for unsatisficd Judgments decrees or orders for moncy, against morigages or other licn holders.

FORM: Determination of the regulavity, validity, sufficicney. or legal effect on matketability or insurability of title fo said lands of any instrument listed
on this Certificate are referved t0 the exantiner,

THERE [S EXCEPTED FROM THIS CERTIFICATE

{h Mumicipal and County Zening Ordinances.

{23 Incorperation papers ol municipalities.

{3} Becrecs and Ordinances creating taxing and Drainape Districts,

{4} Except on special request, information relating to Bankruptcy proceedings is limited to the showing of stvle and number of
case wud time of {lling of petition and adjudication.

{5} Information regarding delinguent and reinstated corporation and dissolved corporation ss contained in reporl fited by
Secretary of State pursuant to Chapter 14677 as amended by Chapter 16726 Acts of Florida 193] and Chapier 16880 Acts
of 1933,

{6) Maps ot plats and resolutions pertaining to flood criteria and all county water-control plan phats.

{73 Except on special request, and unless otherwise noted, alt information regarding Taxes, Tax Sales, Municipal or County
liens or asscssments pertaining to or affecting captioned premises.

{8} Tudginents, decrees or orders for money not filed under a Clerk’s File Number and recorded in OFfficial Records Book in
the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Courl of Broward County, Florida {iled subsequent o lanuary 1, 1972

{4 Rico Lien Notices not fHed under Clerk's File Number and recorded in the Otfficigl Records Book in the Offics of the
Clerk of'the Cireuit Court of Broward County, Florida,

{H3) Except on special request and unless otherwise noted, the period covered by this cortificate is Umited (o the thirty {30}

years preceding the dale of this Centificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the said company has caused these presents 10 be signed in its name and ity Corporate Seal to herelo
affixed at Weston, Florida, this 30% day of Janyary, 2023,

ANY

By

This report is not title insurance. Pursuant to s, 627.7843, Florids Statutes, the maximum liabitity of the issuer of this property report
for errors or omissions in this property informuption repart is limited to the amount paid for this property inlormation report, and is
Further limited to the person{s) expressty identified by name in the property information report as the recipient(s) of the property
information report.



Instr# 117734498 , Page 1 of 2, Re'c-orded 11/15/2021 at 09:36 AM
Broward County - Commlsslon'““_-
Deed Doc Stampsg:- $28?0,00.

Liverotery. com Document kf: 256 154ce0-24055

Picpared by pnd femmiler -

TFania Sayegh Baitolini

Atlorney at Law -

Satas Law Firm, P.A, _

2601 E: Oaldand Park Bouievard Suite 406406
Fort Landerdale, FL 333060
984-315-115515-1155 .

File Numbes: 2351 Herrmann

Trustee's Dee-d

This Trustee’'s Deed made this 12th day of November, 2021 between Arthuer ¥, Herrmann as Trostee(s) of the Arthur
F. Herrmann Revecable Trust dated February 12, 2002, whose posi office address is 11261 NW 27 Court, Plantation, FL.
33323, grantor, and Super Seven, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company whosc post office address is 2342 Thomas -
Strect, Suite 403, Hollywasd, FIL 33028, grantes: :

{Whenever wsed herein the terms gramior and grastes fnchude ol e parties (o this instnrent and the heirs, lepal representadves, and assipns ol 111&1\.':«1-..:1!5 '
and the successors and assipns of COTPOTtions, tusts and tnistees) :

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for-and in considcration of the sum TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good .
and valuable consideraiions 1o said granior in. hand paid by said grantee, the receipl whereof is hereby acknowledged, has -
granted, bargained, and soid to the said grantee, and grantees heirs and assigns forever, (he followiag described land, sntunie o

tying ang being in Broward County, Florida, lo-wil;
The West 7.75 feet.of Lot Ten (10) and ail of Lots Eleven {11) and Twelve (12) in Block Thirty-seven
(37 of HOLLYWOOD PARK, according to the Piat thcretaf. ity Rectarded in Plat’ chk 4, Page 19, of
‘ 'thc Puhlu_ Ru:nrd\ of Brnwal'd C(mni\r, Flund.i N . ] L _
afk.r‘a 2351 Thomm Strcet, Holiy“ood, FL S
- Together wuh a]l lhe lenemenls heredxlamenls and appm{emnccs thercto bc}ongmg or in am wlsc dppcrtalmng,

' ._ . 'To Have and (0 Hoid thc same in fcc sunpic forcvcr

" Add the grantor hcpcby covenants w:th saxd gmm,cc that the gramor is lawl‘u!]y seiz.cd of smd tand in fcc snmpk: l-hdl. Ihc
~grantor has good right and taivul auihoritly to séll and convey said jand; that the granior herchy Tully warrants the title 1 sazd ’
land and will defend ihe sane a},amsl the lawful c]auns ol alt persons c]'mmm, by, thmugh or under granlorq :

In Wltness Whereo!‘ gnmmr has hereumo sel gr:mtm’s ]umd and seal the dd)-' and y{.ar first beve Wnttcn .. .

DoubleTime®
Order: 10920034 page 1 of 2 Requested By: clitle, Printed: 1/27/2023 8:19 AM
bac: FLBROW:117734498



Instr# 117734498 , Page 2 of 2, End of Document

Bivenotary. com Document fd: -256,1-154'::95-'2_49_55

Signed, scaled and delivered in onr presence:

/?/fﬂfa/:y Gonzalez N Artur Herrmann

Witness Name: Apthony Gonzalez - - Afitr F, Herrmann, Trustce

[ S

Witness NamA 11y M_Garcia

Stale of Florida
County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [ ] physical presence or [X] online notanization, this déy L -
12" of November, 2021 by Arthur F. Herrmann, Tristee, who i_1is personally known or [X] has produced s drver's license .
as identification. -

Notary Seat R onrre—— e
AMY M. GARCIA 2 My Commission Expires: __6f2f2024 ........
COMMISSION # HHODE0S4 .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES D
06/02/2074 !
. _ b
. r;rus:e_g’snéed-?agez'. -'”"'bmmwﬁme"
Order: 10920034 Page 2 of 2 Requested By: ciittie, Printed: 1/27/2023 8:19 AM

Doc: FLBROW:117734458
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B 'm'rf. OF FLORISA AND COUNTY OF Lot giar s, 1

4, o Natary Public In and for the Cr.runt',r and ma afomaid do hereby cortify thot /:Z:‘/ A LR

and known 10 ma, pamnnilv ippenred balore mo end ncknnwfedgaﬁ it n}g‘a‘ }!l'fim
of the feragoing inttrumand for tHo uses ang purposos tharedn exprossed, .

My Comrnission Expires: //f__,-;" s 82, /;/)::

SYATE OF FLGRIDA ARD COUNYY OF

i Hereby Corrify thot belore me, parsanally appeared ..

{1 Prosfdent and ___ . Sscratary of

& Conmemntlun orpanizud andar the Lows of the S0 0% .., 1008 knovwm o be th parsong daser g
in and whio execuing (e IRiegoiag nstiiamens, aod sevaridy ucknuwi&dumi tha exerlsion thereof 1o bathalr fros
a0l gne des s such offloors, for o usee pnd pawpesss thivoin montoned; and that they afflxed thureta the
offlcind ool of salxl wr;:—ardtiun ank thet sald Estroment §s the aet dned dosd of sld carpiration,

114

WITNESS my hend and official sasl In sald County and State this day of

My Commission Explrast __.... . S .
TNGTARY PUBL G, ATATE OF FLEAIDA AT LARTR: T

& PLOH L e
.?1’%’?&@ AR ,&f O -1 (il
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CFN 4 105186285, OR BK 40082  Page 1783, Pagé 1 of 6§, Recorded 07/15/2005 at
03155 PM, Broward County Commigsioh, Daputy Claerk 1032

Ty ORDINANCE NO. 2005-18
I '_'AN ORDINANCE -OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, ABOPTING AN
AMENDMENT AS PART OF THE FIRST ANMUAL 2005 AMENDMENTS
3 -~ JO THE BROWARD COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN: AMENOING
4l THE HOLERa0n, BOWNTOWR REGoNAL . ATV TESSING
ARAG): PROVIDING “FOR  SEVERABILITY, PROVIDING FOR AN
5 FFECTIVE DATE, - 7 e
8 {Sponsored by the Board of County Commissioners)
7 WHEREAS, 8rowand County adopted the 1989 Broward County Comprehensive
8 Plan on March 1, 1869 and
12 WHEREAS, the Departiment of Communlity Affalrs has found the Broward County
" Comprehensivea Plan in oomp’iiance with the Local Govamment Comprehensive
i3 Planning and Land Development Regulations Act; and
. WHEREAS, Broward County now wishas to proposs amendments to the Plan;
1 and
:: WHEREAS, the Pianning Councli as tha local plannihg agenty for the Bmw.srd::
16 County Land LIse Ptan has held its hearings on February 24, 2008, and fune 23, 2005.3
i with due pubiic notica: and
18. WHEREAS, the Board of Gounty Commissionsrs held ite transmittal public.
- hearing on March 15, 2005, having complied with the notlce requirerments specified in’
20 Section 163.31M1’5). Fbﬁda Statutes; and
21 WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners heid an adoption public hearing
- on June 2-8._2905-. atnzzt}[} p.m. [alsa _comply!“r.ﬁg.yvi(b_tha n_o_tg'c_:a raquir_ernﬁ_n.ts.specmw-ln-
'. 23 Sa{:tion 11!533‘.3_1.84_(1_5)} at w_h}ch '_p'g.,rtﬁlc_: lal;p_mnjant- was -acgaptt_ad,' a_nd- tha abjactions,
24 o _ -
. = @Pé@véé I R e
' Submitted By mw’?} Catizch, .

eI e
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12
13
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15
16_

17
18

19
20

21
R
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24

racgmmandaﬁcms snd comments of the Departmant of Community Affairs were:
considered; and -

WHEREAS the Board. of Counly Commissioners after due consideration of alf
matters hereby finds. that’ the following amendment to the 1986 Broward County.
Compnahensivs Plan is oonsistanl with the State Plan, Reglonal Plan and the Broward”

County Comprahansive Plan; mmpliaa M’m the raquiraments of the Local Government

Comprehensive Planning and Land Development Regudation Act ard Is in the best:

interests of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of Broward County: and

WHEREAS, the proposed amaendment constitutas an amendment as parl of
Browand County's pammitted first annual amendments to the Plan for 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED 8Y THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Secticn 1. The 1988 Broward County Land Use Plan is hereby amsnded by
Amendment PGT 05-1, which is an amendment to the 1089 Broward County Land Use
Plan addressing the Hollywood Downtown Regional Activity Genter (RAC) Text
Amendment, as.set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Section 2,  SEVERABILITY.

it any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordindnce s held to be invalid-
or unconstitutionatl by any court of compatent jurisdiction, then sald Kolding shal in no

way affatt the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinarice,
Section 3, EFFECTIVE DATE.

1.+ The effectiva date of the plan amandmant set forth in this ordinance shail

be:‘_".._ o

Order: 10029034 Page 2 of 6
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T '.'ta} The date a final arder is lssued by the Department of Community Aﬂaira
21 finding the amendment fo be In complianee In accordancs with Section 183.3184.
3 " (b} . - The date 8 ﬂnal order is 1ssued by the Administration Commission finding
41 the amandment o be in. oompdianoe ln accordence with Section 163.3184. .The
5 Depariment's notir:.e of Intent to find & plan amendment in compilance shali be deemed
61 1o be a final order if no tlme!y peﬁtion Is fiied challenging the amandmant.
7 2, Thie Crdinance shall become efféctive as provided by law.
8 ENACTED  June 28, 2008
g FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE July 7, 2005
10 EFFECTIVE July 7. 2005
i1
12
13
14
16
18
17
18
18
20
21
22; -
JEE1E17 .
' 24 ﬁgfxfzxsac\smswomp\pcwmm doc" L
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EXH}EET A

BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN TEXT AMENDMENT
: PCT 05-1

' nnmsmm counw_ LAND USE PLAN

s fai!owmg areés have been desagnatud Regtomi Activity Centers within the Broward

Luum fy Land Use Plnn

' 'Du\m:cwn Holiywood Regmnai Actw:ty Center

he Oifice and Compercial imengities listed sbove shalt be convertible from Offiee o

‘caleulated by the gur .__JJ;LL,?E of ihe FIT Traific Generation wal, Conversions Yom

Acreage: . L Appmmm&te]y-}&%bﬂamiﬁﬂﬁ BeTey

(}eneral_i.;o'catioﬁi' o Beunden-theevest-Tn-30-Avenus entendad; roi-thi-porg by
L Adehnsoi Birtel ot Hr-easi-by-+-Aasnue-and oa- the-seuth.
by Waghington-Birest Gugurslly locaied south of Sheridan
sueat, vast of Intgrsiaie 95, west of the Sourh 17 Avenue
and north of Fembroke Road,

Density and Intensity of
Lang Uses: Pavidential-tod-Hoes——- 45 00-dwellingunila
Roeib-bond Wses——— 530,000 square-foet
Ciftes-daund-bisey w1 D006 cesunve. Syl

Rc_;_s_i_ig, witad Land Uses 15,108 dwetling nnits
Commercial Lond Uses 3,280,000 squme for
Ofliee Land Lges 1,900,008 sauore feer -

Comnwmity Fasilities 390,000 sgunre feet)

Croen Seace/Recration 47.3 geres

Commereinl {or vige versa) bised on _puuivalence of lrsffic impnets {penk Jhour) sy

-{)ﬁrc-. to Commeriiut {or viee versa) sholl be tmplemented athninistratively !gx The 41

) 1 be reported e Jenst annuaily ta the Broward County Piugmng Cg;yy;ll s 32;-‘91 f_
thc Cily's RAC‘ mummrmg, obligations.  The ]

mmmmmmmgm _ |

, :wwmmﬂﬁm&lmmm

NOTE: Jznﬂ.uhngd_lmc wards are proposed sdditions; ..rlflhuthmugri\ iwards mpmnnl deletions,

woids are propusvd nddltians subsequenl o the. Coumy Comm:sslm lmumnml

’ rccvmmendnimn af Mcm;h 15; 2005, .

Order: 10929034
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PCT $5-1 Bsoward County Land Use Plan -
Attachment § {contimued)

The Ciiy shall wiihin ous vear sdop land development regulations thet bi}gll proteet.

- residenttal arems ‘Chese dand development reputntfons will seouire CLL_ Soinmnission
_ approval of any develowment proposals on rosides __;_}Iv .wlxgg tands located inside the

(:) '_ Fo increase  residestisl de;:glit}.' above that pepmitted under the applicatdle -

!{AC a;cti wihich seelis sither:

‘propety’s zoned density: or

() To mtmdacc B nef-rssidental use inle a sesidentially zoned areu,

The pwpoye sad intent of these Jand development regulations sholl be {0 protect

catablished, resulentid aeiphborhood adiscent o the RAC aren, while sliwing

aporopriate redevelonment 1o ke place,

Development_ within the RAC desipnated srea shall copform to the City's City. Wide
Master Plan, as adopled into s Comprshensive Plan, The Citv shall complete the
studies which we intended (o vield fuchber design puidelines for the Hollywood
Hoylevard, US | wnd Dixie Highway eorviders within s BAC designmted ares, The City
shall imphernent the design studies’ recommendations, g8 ipropriate, thiough cither land
use pfan amendments, smendinents 1o land deveiopmeni sepulations, vr both,

NOTE: . _Underlined linc wmdsm Fapor ‘nddlt!ons* siribotbrengh worda represeat delotions,

© Rosblaudesiine woﬂls Ere pmpmoﬁ nddklnnl subuqu.em to the Cuunty Cammnss'.w trmmmn]

ncnmmmdllion of Mnﬂ:h 15, 2005 i

Order: 10929034

Pa.ge. Sof 6

Doc: FLBROW:40082-01783

Reguested By: ¢.ittle, Printed: 1/27/2023 8:19 AM



CFN '§ 105186285, OR BK 40082 BG 1798, . Page 6 of €

R STATE -OF FLOSIDA . ) -
' . s

COUNTY OF BROWARD. . )

I, ROGER J. DESJARLAILS, County RAdministrator, im and
for Broward County, Florida, and ex-Officic Clerk of the Beard
of County Commissioners of maid County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the above and foregoing ie a true and corrsct copy of Ordinance
2005-18 as the same appears of record in minutes of said Board
of County Commissicners meating held on the 28th day of June
20058,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto fat my hand and

official seal this 1ith day of July 2003,

ﬁnmwwﬁ¢;
""« oM, 8'

RCGER J. DESJARLAIS
5 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
*

OCT. 15T + 1 &

85 YN &ﬂwﬁcww_

%, N S
'."E%:ﬁ%«‘i‘:‘_‘é_l‘.ﬂ«‘.*‘?". ,f . Deputy Clexk
Lo S f o

Q
W eﬁ‘
SN

Feedriats

+*

(/.A"*'

4

'+

cnéz'msb” k

LI

2

7

i LNy, ,

-
o
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1 . ORDINANCE NO, 2005-19
2 AN ORDINANCE OF BROWARD COUNTY. FLORIDA, ADOFTING AN
. AMENDMENT AS PART OF THE FIRST ANNUAL 2005 AMENDMENTS
- 30 THE BROWARD COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE FLAM: AMENDING
THE 1989 BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN MAR N THE.CITY OF
- HOLLYWOOD: PROVIDING. FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN

' -{Sponédréd. by the Board of Coun'ty Commissioners} ‘

WHEREAS, Broward County adopied the 19688 Browaid Counly Comprehensive
Plan on March 1, 1989; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Affalrs has found the Broward County
10] Comprehensive Plan in compliance with the Local Govemment Comprehensive.

e B =~ T/ S-SR

11| Planning and Land Development Regulations Act; and _
12 WHEREAS, 8roward County now wishas ta propose amendments to the Pl-an;_-'

13| and
14 WHEREAS, the Planning Council as the local planning agency for thie Broward

15 County Land Use Plan hés haid its hearings on February 24, 2005, and June 23, 2005,
16 | with due public notice; and
17 WHEREAS, the Boapd of County Commissioners heid its transmittal public
18§ hearing on March 15, 2005, having complied with the notice fequirements spacified in
19| Section 163.3184(15). Florida Statutes: and
20 WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissionars held an sdoption public hearing
2] on June 28, 2008, at 2:60 p.m. [also complying with the notice requiraments specified in
|- 22| Section 163,3184(15)] at ‘which putiic. comment was accepted, and the objections,
23 recommend.atiohs_ and -comments .of_the-_Depar_t.nj.nér:}.t of Community Alalrs wers.

_+-24] considered; and

- @\pér,awed.ﬁ@@ 5;_/»’{/”(#”'5 Jgptee
Subrhitted By WMM e

" RETURN TO. z:o;pm’aut-cmmag[. s e _' @ o
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© L D b W N =

10
LA
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
2 '25
22

23

24

WHEREAS the Board o! Cuunty C.omm%ssioners after due consideration of al
matters - hereby ﬁnds that the followmg amendment to the 1089 Broward County
Campmhanswa Plan is canslstant with the State Pian, Regional Pian and the Broward:
County Compmhenswe Plan comphas with the requiraments of the Local Govamment
Comprehansive Planning and Land Development Regulation Act; and is in the best
interests of the haa!’th safety and welfare of the rasidents of Broward Caunty; and

WHEREAS, the proposad amendment constitules an amendment as part of.
Broward County's pamnitted first annuat amendmanis to the Plan for 2005,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE T ORDAINED BY THE BCARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD CQUNTY, FLORIDA:

Section1. The 1989 Broward County Land Use Pian is hetaby amended by
Amendment PC 05-1, which i an amendment to the 1982 Broward County Land Usa'
Plan Map-located in the City of Holiywood, as set farth in Exhibit A, attached hersto and
incorporated herein.

Sectlon 2. SEVERABILITY.

if any section, santence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance is held to be invalid -
or unconstitutional by any count of compatent Jurisdiction, then said holding shal in no
way affact the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinanca.

Sectlon 3. EFFECTIVE DATE,

1. The effective date of the plan amendmant set forth in this ordinance shall
be:

" {a&) - The date a final order.j5 jssued by the E}eparlmpnt of -Cbmmunity'Aff,éi-rs
finding the_'a_.mendn‘ient to b6 in cormpliance In acoordance with Section 1633184 .

Order: 10029034 . Page 2 of 7
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I _{b) Tha date  final ordar Is issuad by the Administration Commisslon ﬁncﬁng
"""" 2{ the. amendment to be-in’ complianca. in accordance with Saction 183.3184. Tha

3 Dapanment*s nothca of intent to find . plan amandm&nt In compliance shall be deemed
4| to be a finaf order If RO tEme!y pemlon is filed challeng!ng the amendment.
b 2. This Ordinance shall becoma Bffectwa as provided by law.
8 ENACTED June 28,2005
7 FILED WiTH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE  July 7, 2005
g EFFECTIVE Iuly 7, 2005
g

10

1%

{2

13

14

15

?6_

17

18

18

20

21

2y

" 23 Shas | |
24 gowffaq.sagcsloomomp\pcus-wm doc" o
O -
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_ CEXHIBITA
' BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN
FUTURE LAND USE DESIGNATIONS
Amendment PC 05-1

~ $19.81 ACRES MEDIUN {16) RESIDENTIAL, 301.42 AGRES RAG,
#R9.02 ACRES COMMERCIAL, 47,52 ACRES RECREATION & OPEN SPACE,
47,18 ACRES COMBUNITY FACILITIES, 38.89 ACRES OFFICE PARK,

-24.32 MEDIUR-HIGH (25) REGIDENTIAL. 18.00 ACRES LOW {5} RESIDENTIAL,
9.6 AGRES LOWHEDIIM {J0) RESIDENTIAL ’

Currant Land Use; o

Proposed Land Usa:

]
o LoRservation.

Residanby, Nalural'Réseavations
Commerckgt - . Hridustrial toe

LOwW15) Re.s'léie-;'nlr.;a.i. . :
© Low-Medum $10)
Rgsidentiat ’

7 r'an's';jqriaﬁqn

Litilities

CIpen Bpane

Order: 10929634 Page 4 of 7
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BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN
mmmm AMENDMENT PC 05

A . Hollywoot
T _ District 6
T

" Approximately 1,486 acres

. Losation; inSections 9, 10,15, 16-and 22, Township 51,
Range 42; generally located south of Sheridan
Street, east of Interstate 95, west of the South
17 Avenue and north of Penibroke Road,

C Existing Uses: Retail, office, mini-warehouses, hotel/motel,
muiti-farnily residential and single-family
residential

H Broward ('uu'm !mm’ U‘.L‘ f’!t.m fH( I UJ”} D:.\.rm:m'm.*n

A Current Designations: Approximately:

639,81 acres Medium {16) Residesitial

381 .22 acres Regionai Activity Center
permitting:
1,200,006 square feet office use
530,000 sguare feet commercial use
4,500 dwelling units

289.02 acres Commercial

47.32 acres Recrestion & Open Space

47.18 acres Community Facilities

38.88 acres Office Park

24.52 acres Medium-High {25) Residential

18:09 acres Low {5) Residential

9.96 acres Low-Medium (10} Residential

.. Propoxed Designatton: Reglondl Activity Center: o
. '  Residentiel: maximum 15,100 dweilmg u.mts '
. Commercial: 3, 280 000 squate '
L : Fest* - .
& Ehe £ty B proposing 1o atlow the canversion of “Contmercial” sguare footage with. “Omce siare faotagy wod -
vigz-werss, baed on the cqu:m«,nce ity ﬂ”s ﬂnp.scts tp:,uk hour} a3 ulcutited by the. surigal Lm;:un althy L
miﬂm {,wncmn-:m Mnnuni . e

Order: 1092903¢ " Page 5 of 7 Requested By: c.little, Printed: 1/27/2023 8:19 AM
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INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION (eontinngdy

AV Broward County Leud Use Pl (BCLUR) Designations feonfinued)

"L Office: 1,500,000 squere feer*
. Community Facifities: 390,000 square feet
" Recreation & Open Space: 47.3 acres

- G NetBfeer. .. Reductionof 118 dwelfing units (15,218
o R " dwelling units ewrrently permitted by the
BCLUP within the subject aren)
- Commercig} end Office uses are proposed to
“be permitted to be exchanged with the-

* restriction that traffic impacts do not
exceed those projected for a combination
of 3,280,000 square feet of commercial
uses énd 1,500,000 square feet of office
uses

Reduction of 81,800 square feet of
community facilities use

V. dsplicansPegtioner
A Applicant: City of Hollywood
5. Ageni: City of Hollywoaod -
[ Property Owners: There are numercus property owners in the

subject grea:

¥rLoo. Recamine rdation of £, oam’ Gaversing Body-

The eity of Hollywood recommends approval. The Ciy is anticipating adoption
of the corresponding local amendment in July 2005,

*. The City i proposing to aliow the conversion of "Commercial” square footage with “Office” squsre fovtage aﬁd .

vie-verss, based o the equivatence of maffic :mpacts {peak. haur} 84 cajeulated by-the current edition ﬁf the ITE,
Traﬂ‘ic Genezatim Manuii . s . .

Order: 10979039 .- Page 6 of 7
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R STATE OF FLORIBA . 1
yes

COUNTY. OF BROWARD ° § -

”.I...leOGER J. DESJARL‘AI.S_. County Administrater, in and
for Broward County, Florida, and ex-0fficio Clerk of the Board
of County Commissicners of said County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of QOrdinance
2005-1% as the same appears of record in minutes of said Board
of County Commisgioners meeting held on the 28th day of June
2008,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereuntc set my hand and

cfficial seal this 1i3th day of July 2005.

ROGER J. DESJARLAIS
COUNTY BDMINISTHRATOR

»? Ly
& {'DJH\‘i,k
"’&e‘“""ﬂ') ..6: z /*"""‘

= Eeputy Clerk -

CY
"'“ﬁmzmaﬂ"ﬁ

(SEAL}

Order: 10929034 - - - . Page 7 of 7
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Re: 2351 Thomas Street, Hollywood, FL

This report was prepared in compliance with the 2020 Florida Building Code, 7" edition. Site elevations
were not provided to us for the test locations. Depihs reported on the field boring logs represent the depth
below existing ground surface as they existed on the date of drilling. In the event of subsequent filling,
excavations ot site work, the reported depths must be adjusted to represent proper depths.

The boring log (s) attached present (s) a detailed description of the soils encountered at fest location (s).
The soil stratification shown on the boring log (s) is based on the examination of the recovered soil
samples and interpretation of the driller’s field log (s). It indicates only the approximate boundaries
between soil types. The actual transitions between adjacent soil types may be gradual. Regardless of the
thoroughness of a geotechnical exploration there is always the possibility that conditions may be different
from those of the test locations; therefore, DYNATECH ENGINEERING CORP. does not guarantee any
subsoil conditions between the bore test holes. In accepting and using this report the client understands
and accepts that ail data from the borings are strictly for foundation analysis only and are not to be used
for excavation or back filling estimates and pricing. Owner and sife contractor must familiarize
themselves with site conditions prior to bidding. Client recognizes that actual conditions m areas not
tested by DEC may differ from those anticipated in DEC’s reporst. Client understands and accepts that this
can significantly increase the cost of construction for its future projects. Client agrees that DEC shall not
be responsible or Hable for ary variations in the actual conditions of areas not fested by DEC. This report
is not a Phase 1 and/or Phase H Environmental Site Assessments. As a mutual protection to clients, the
public and ourselves, all reports are submitted as the confidential property of clients, and authorization for
publication of statements, conclusions or extracts from or regarding our reports is reserved pending our
written approval, The scope of services performed in the execution of this investigation may not be
appropriate to satisfy the needs of other users, and use or re-use of this document or the findings,
conclusions, or recommendations is at the risk of said user. Said user must contact DEC in writing to
verify applicability of this report for their use. All work must be conducted under the supervision of our
geotechnical engineer. The discovery of any site or subsurface conditions during construction which
deviate from the information obtained from our subsoil investigation is always likely and shonid be
reported to us for our evaluation. All work shall be conducted in compliance with the Florida Building
Code FBC and OSHA workers protection rules and all applicable Federal, State, County and City rules
and regulations. In the event, changes, challenges and other value engineering opportunities occur without
our knowledge, our recommendations may become compromised and geotechnical related issues may be
misconstrued. Therefore, all geotechnical work shall be performed under our supervision to verify
compliance with the intent of our recommendations.

\\“\“ s,
R ‘5'454,;”4,,
Sincerely yours, g;é:.-“\,\c EX 5'4:"«._;@;%
Sx¢ WNo 39584 g% | TVUSTIEMIAS BEEN DIGITALLY
R N t™ 2 | SIGNED AND SEALED
. £ i ! Z| BY WISSAM SAAB NAAMANI, P.E.ON
{ &a‘@s’ Z ‘3: STATE OF Jac S | THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL.
) - 20, * &
Neamani - i %,C “LLORWISOF | PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT
1554m an, P. E. T 25 -20 4"%?3!0}&5. \\x\‘s' ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
DYNATECH ENGINEERING CORP. Dbt R SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST
Florida Reg. No. 39584 BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC
COPIES.

Special Inspector No., 757
Certificate of Authorization No.: CA 5491





























































— GENERAL NOTES

Soif bbrfngs.‘on unmarked vacant property should be considered preliminary with further baring 5] to he
drilled after building pady{s}.are staked out.

hat are to be demolished should be considered preliminary and additional

Soil borings on existing structures :
has been demotished and proposed new buliding -

borings would need to be performed after the structure(s)

staked out,
v 2

As mutual protection to clients, the public and ourselves, all reports are submitted as confidential property of

clients. Authorization for pubilcation of statements, conclusions, extracts from or regarding our reports is

reserved pending our written approval,

KEY CLASSIFICATION & SYMBOLS
Dt S ATILA U & SYRIBOLS

CORRELATION OF PENETRATION RESISTANCE WITH

RELATIVE DENSITY AND CONSISTENCY
CONE i [ PARTICLESIZE |
PEMETRAT}ON ST ANDARB RELATIVE LBOULDER S >12in. !
. TESTS PENETRATION | . DENSITY [ COBBLE | 3in.to 1 in. |
{efom) | {Blows/n] - | GRAVEL [ 276 mmto3in j
| SANDS | g6 | 0-4 | VERY LOOSE : : : |
I~ | 17-40 | 510 " topsE ] LSAND | 0.07 mm to 4.57-mm
[ [ef®0 | i | mam {SiLT [ 0,005 mm to 0.074 mm |
J | 81120 | 3130 | veRvemM | |CLAY | <0.005mm il
f | _OVERIZ0 | 31:-50 | “DENSE |
S ’ ’ [ | MODIFIERS
| sitse | -3 ] 0-2 | VERYLOOSE | : :
[y | 4.9 { 34 [ SoFT | | 5%-10% f Slightly Siity or Clayey {
i T 58 | “Fmm | | 10%-30% | Silty or Clayey ]
| [ 31837 | 9,15 | STiFE ] 30%-50% | Very Siity or Very Clayey
{ | 3260 [ 3630 | VervshEF | 0ps - 5% {| Shight Trace
[ 11 oviReo | " 3150 | pAro} ] | 6%-20% '] Trace 7
| 13%-20% | Little |
| 21%-35% | Some ]
{>35% | And ]
[ / 'ROCK HARDNESS DESCRIPTION i
! Soft | Rock core. Crumibles when handied ]
Medium | Can break with your hands, |
Moderate Hard | Thin edges or rock core. Can be broken with fingers. Il
Hard | Thin edges or rock core. Can be broken with A fingers. '}
| Very Hard [ Rock core. Rings when struck with hammer (cherts), ]




Date: Apr 17, 2024

Genesis Lighting
14101 NW 8th street
Sunrise FL 33325
Phone: (954) 306-3931
Fax:

Job Name
NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
GENLIGHT24-59640

HOLLYWOOD FL

Bid Date
Apr 16, 2024

Submittal Date
Apr 17, 2024

Architect:
SKLAR ARCHITECTURE
2310 HOLLYWOOD BLVD.
HOLLYWOOD FL 33020



Date: Apr 17, 2024

Transmittal

Genesis Lighting
14101 NW 8th street
Sunrise FL 33325
Phone: (954) 306-3931
From: CHRIS MARCH
Project NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
Quote#  GENLIGHT24-59640
Location HOLLYWOOD FL
To SKLAR ARCHITECTURE
2310 HOLLYWOOD BLVD.
HOLLYWOOD FL 33020
Contact:

ATTACHED WE ARE SENDING YOU 1 COPY OF THE FOLLOWING ITEM:
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Submitted by Genesis Lighting Catalog Number:

NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
Architect: SKLAR ARCHITECTURE
(HOLLYWOOD) Notes:

Job Name: COM4-SYL15-4K-U / 4CMPR-10-WH

Type:
A

GENLIGHT24-59640

RECESSED commercial |

Type:

LED 4" lens
1100, 1500, 2000 or 3000 lumens

RO. & 4 %"
h Maximum ceiling
.ﬁ thickness 1"

frame-in kit

= This fixture is universal 120-277V when .I‘““mHM"H"N'“"”‘
using the standard 0-10V dimming driver. 61" N |
Voltage must be specified when using

optional drivers. A (3) designated fixture
will have a 347V driver with 0-10V DC

J J7al
dimming (1%-100%). L 4 J
Prewired and grounded junction box with

galvanized snap-on covers. Listed for
through branch circuit wiring.

Universal mounting brackets provide
tool-less adjustability and will accept the
supplied hanger bars or optional #517 and
#520 Caddy bars. Also accepts C channel.

Electrogalvanized plated steel hanger bars
are included as factory standard. Bars 141"
extend to 24" and offer self-nailing and
additional mounting features.

i
e |
TolcdF |

5-year LED component warranty details at
atlantic-lighting.com/main/support.

OSRAM Sylvania LED Module ) LJ
- 80+ CRI OSRAM ‘ | B
= 90 CRI option offered. ‘ T
Lower lumen output and reduced lumens
per watt will be experienced with this
option.
TRIM KIT
= Rated Life: 50,000 hours at 70% lumen
maintenance (L70) when maintained in a lensed reflector
45°C ambient environment with open air 4CMPR Prismatic lens
flow. Ambient temperatures lower than 45°C 60° beam angle
may extend life of module. 4CMFR Frosted lens
. . . 70° beam angle
O0SRAM Sylvania Electronic LED Driver
= Dimmable, instant 100% light, (1%-100%) Precision spun .052 aluminum self-flanged reflector
via: 0-10V protocol. Contact factory for offered in specular clear, semi-specular clear,
optional dim-to-off and soft-start programming. haze clear and in white. Flange is white as factory
See driver spec. standard, optional polished flange will match reflector

Passive Heat Sink finish. Contact factory for optional reflector colors.

= Black anodized aluminum

This LED fixture is intended for non-IC
applications, insulation must be kept 3" away
from fixture on all sides. Not for use within
enclosures.

Listed for Wet Location under covered ceiling.
Listed to UL 1598 and Canadian standards.
ENERGY STAR® qualified (120V/277V and
with standard driver only). Air Tight certified
to ASTM E283-04 with —AT trim option.
Photometrics at atlantic-lighting.com.

Specifications and dimensions G

subject to change without notice. | AMERICA

*Listed lumens and wattages are component measurements.
See photometrics for fixture values.

o WM

ATLANTIC
LIGHTING T: 508 678-5411 | F: 508 678-5408

Catalog number:

ordering data

FRAME-IN KIT
SERIES.............................. COM4
COM4 Commercial 4" LED

LUMENS"..........................

SYL11 1100 lumen module
SYL15 1500 lumen module
SYL20 2000 lumen module
SYL30 3000 lumen module

COLOR TEMPERATURE .....

27K 2700K

3K 3000K

35K 3500K

4K 4000K

5K 5000K

VOLTAGE ......................

u Universal 120V-277V

1 120V

2 277V

3 347V

DIMMING...........................
0-10V DC standard, leave
box blank

LDE Lutron® EcoSystem®
(100%-1%, Fade-to-Black™)

LTE Lutron® 2-wire forward-phase
(100%-1%) (120V only)

DAL DALI (Type 6, IEC62386)
Driver; Dimming to 0.1%

DMX DMX Driver with RDM
capability; Dimming to 0.1%

2WR 2-wire. TRIAC forward-phase
or ELV reverse-phase (100%-1%)
(120V only)

Must specify voltage with optional dimming.
ADVANCED DIMMING.........

V010 Lutron Vive enabled for use
with standard 0-10V driver.
VECO Lutron Vive enabled for use

with optional LDE driver.
Contact factory for zone and other control options.

OPTIONS....................oell
9CR 90 CRlI, effects lumens per

watt. Not offered in 5K.
LEM Emergency Pack, IOTA

#ILB-CPO7 or equivalent

TRIMKIT ...

<<« Refer to left for part numbers.
Specify finish & other below.

Finishes..............................

CL Specular clear

SS Semi-specular clear

HZ Haze clear (etched)

WH Matte white

Other.............c..ooiiiiiiiiinn.

PF Polished flange

GS Gasket under flange

DBGS Double-gasket (under flange
and with a silicone sealed lens)
AT Air tight (not offered with LEM)

P/N Example: COM4-SYL15-27K-U/4CMPR-SS

COM4-SYL15-27K-U / 4CMPR-SS
series i : | P
lumens voltage‘ %?mﬁf:d ‘ H - other
temp options trim kit~ finish

030921 NP17-028
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Submitted by Genesis Lighting

Job Name:

NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
Architect: SKLAR ARCHITECTURE
(HOLLYWOOD)

SURFACE DIRECT

Catalog Number:
EOS 3.0-S-WET-LAM-375-4-40K-8-
UNV-S1-W-XX

Notes:

Type:
B

GENLIGHT24-59640

WET

Submitted On: Apr 17,

UP TO 108 Im/W PERFORMANCE
- C 375 Im/ft 365
LAM ASY BAT
LAMBERTIAN ASYMMETRIC BATWING 500 Im/ft 4.70
DIRECT DIRECT DIRECT
750 Im/ft 7.25
1000 Im/ft 9.85
1250 Im/ft 1318
Performance based on 4-foot luminaire
at 4,000K @ 25-degrees C
LIGHT LOSS FACTOR
40 CccT CRI %
. 4000K 84+ 100%
STANDARD FINISHES — SR 3500K g4+ 97.1%
Black, White, & Silver T E— — —
2700K 84+ 94.1%
4000K 92+ 88.9%
. MADE _IN
o '5@ 3500K 92+ 855%
= <
S
LUXY | ENABLED eyt CERTIFIED Py == 3000K 92+ 83.8%
Covered Ceiing 2700K 92+ 82.4%
Mount Only
ORDER GUIDE OPTIONS
EOS 3.0-S-WET
A B < D E F G H | J K (Multiple Selections)
A. MODEL B. DIRECT OPTICS C. DIRECT DISTRIBUTION D.LENGTH E. COLOR TEMPERATURE
EOS 3.0-S-WET LAM Lambertian 375 375 Im/ft 2 2ft (24 in) 27K 2700K
ASY Asymmetric 500 500 Im/ft 3 3 ft (36 in) 30K 3000K
BAT Batwing 750 750 Im/ft 4 4t (481n) 35K 3500K
1000 1000 Im/ft 5 5 ft (60 in) 40K 4000K
1250 1250 Im/ft 6 6 ft (72 in) WCT White Color Tuning
XXX Custom Im/ft 7 7 ft (84 in) 2700K - 6500K
8 8 ft (96 in) RGBW RGBW
XXX System Run
NOTES
Asymmetric direction is X Consult factory for outputs WCT - max Im/ft is 1000 based on
determined by lens position. Field between min and max. 80 CRI and 4000K.
adjustable for right or left throw.
LAM option only for RGBW Other CCT's are available consult factory.
Lambertian recommended for RGBW
F.CRI G VOLTAGE H. DRIVER I. FINISH
8 80+CRI UNV 120-277v S1 1% Dimming (O - 10v) DXL2 Dexal 2-Chanel W White
9 90+CRI 347 347v LDET Lutron Hi-Lume 1% DALI DALI 2.0 Compatible B Black
Fade to Black PSQ Lutron T Series S Silver
ELO  0.1% EldoLED DMX DMX Controller/Driver cc Custom Colors
DXL 1% Dexal
90 CRI option has an 347 may not be available in all VDO, VRF, SPD, & CLM options supplied with DXL driver standard. Consult factory for custom colors.(power
R9 value greater than 60. configurations feeds and canopies excluded)
OPTIONS
J. MOUNTING K. CONTROLS & FACTORY OPTIONS
9C 9/16 in Tee Clip NONE Leave Blank
15C 15/16 in Tee Clip
sC Screw Slot Tee Clip EB Emergency Battery
HC Hard Ceiling (10-Watt)
MUST SPECIFY EC Emergency Circuit
NL Night Light Circuit
EB option only available for lengths 4ft or greater.
May choose more than one option i this category.

2024

ORDERS@LUXILLUMINAIRE.COM
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Submitted by Genesis Lighting Catalog Number: Type:
Job Name: EOS 3.0-S-WET-LAM-375-4-40K-8-

NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT _S1-W-
Architect: SKLAR ARCHITECTURE UNV-S1-W-XX B
(HOLLYWOOD) Notes:

GENLIGHT24-59640

SURFACE DIRECT WET

LIGHT SOURCE OPTICS
Long life name brand LED chips and boards to ensure the highest of quality while Snap in extruded frosted acrylic lens
providing even and smooth illumination throughout our luminaires.
o ) ) DRIVERS
Our \umlnalre§ are a"a“ab'? in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color temperature All of our luminaires come standard with 1% dimming and THD <20% utilizing O-10v
as well as White Color Tuning (2700-6500K). constant current protocol. 120v/277v is standard with the option of 347v. Driver

. . . . ambient operating temperature -30°C to +50°C.
Optional 80CRI or 90CRI available in all CCT options.

LUMEN MAINTENANCE EMERGENCY

The projected lumen maintenance of the name brand mid-powered LED’s are An integral factory installed 10 watt emergency battery pack. Emergency circuit
projected to maintain 80% (L80) of their initial output for +80,000 hours. and Night Light circuit options are available.

CONSTRUCTION LUMINAIRE LENGTH

Our EOS 3.0 Surface Direct WET luminaire series are available in 2’, 3", 4’,5', 6’, 7’ and
8’ individual lengths or continuous row configurations. Continuous row configurations
are joined together on-site utilizing the joiner kits provided.

The housings are constructed of (6063T5) extruded aluminum. Our internal joiner
system is designed to the highest of standards to ensure our precision cut housings
align and fit tightly without light leak. Our precision fitting end caps are constructed
out of die cast aluminum and our steel reflectors are painted white.

FINISH

Polyester powder, low gloss textured paint finish applied after a multi-stage
pretreatment. Standard luminaire finishes include white, silver, and black. Custom color
options are available. (Consult Factory).

JOINER CONNECTION FOR CONTINUOUS RUNS
For more information reference the Installation Guide on our website at:
https:/www.luxilluminaire.com/installation-instructions

Gasket at joiner location

Gasket at joiner location

ORDERS@LUXILLUMINAIRE.COM LUXILLUMINAIRE.COM 2023.07.26
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Submitted by Genesis Lighting

Job Name:

(HOLLYWOOD)

NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
Architect: SKLAR ARCHITECTURE

Notes:

Catalog Number:
SH1-27-80-4K-XX-UNV-NA

Type:
WA

GENLIGHT24-59640

SHIELD+ 1

Long-lasting energy-efficient wall pack series. Fixtures

consist of:

- Multi-step powder-coat painting process, optimized
against UV rays and corrosion.

— Copper-free precision die-cast aluminum housing and
mounting plate.

- Extra-clear, flat, tempered silk-screened soda-lime glass
diffuser.

— Custom molded, anti-aging gasket(s).

Stainless steel external hardware.

— High-efficiency COB, combined with an optimized

passive cooling system, provides a long LED life.

Specular vacuum metallized polycarbonate reflector

provides full-cutoff, no glare design, and precision

optical control.

IESNAType Ill light distribution.

Input voltage: 120-277V (50 / 60 Hz), integral 1-10V

dimming driver.

J

J

J

J

-

-

1

J

Field settable integral tri-level lumen/wattage packages
proprietary DIP switch driver for SHIELD+ 1 (stating
factory setting at the lowest level).

Standard knock-out template for multiple junction box
mounting options.

Suitable for three surface mounted conduit entry
points with 1/2" NPS plugs.

BUTTON and SWIVEL 120-277V (50 / 60 Hz)
photoelectric switch options available (ordered
separately).

Consult factory for dimming options, custom finishes
(please specify RAL color), and non-cataloged CCT
(Kelvin) options.

Consult factory for remote emergency battery pack
options (EMPK).

Product meets Buy American Act requirements within
ARRA.

5-year warranty.

Marine Grade finish.

Suitable for Natatorium applications.

FULL
03

P ﬂ@"
| s

K07
2)

FINISHES

@ AN-96/ Iron gray / Textured

© GR-94/ Aluminum metallic / Textured
@ RB-10/Iron rust / Textured

() WH-87 / White / Textured

@ BK-81/Black / Textured

821732" (220mm)

149/64" (45 mm)

91/16"
(30mm)
Scan here
22 (s o for installation
‘ (B50m) instructions
359064
(100mm)
SO Lumen Output_|27K 3K 35K 4K 5K
SHIELD+1 8W 929 957 934 1012 1039
SHIELD+ 10w 1209 1228 1247 1267 1286
SHIELD+1 13.5W 1448 1556 1664 1773 2516
SHIELD+ 18W 1906 2059 2211 2364 2516
SHIELD+1 27W 2478 2676 2874 3072 3270 REVISION 09
10/23
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Submitted by Genesis Lighting

Catalog Number:

Job Name:

NEW 7 TOWNHOUSES DEVELOPMENT
Architect: SKLAR ARCHITECTURE

(HOLLYWOOD)

Notes:

SH1-27-80-4K-XX-UNV-NA

Type:

WA

GENLIGHT24-59640

SHIELD+1

Order Guide -
Order code example: SH1-10-80-3K-1G-UNV-NA-EMPK

SH1- ADVISE
Wattage CRI CccT Finish  |Voltage| Controls Accessories
8 80 27K AM UNV NA EMPK
80 CRI* 120-277V* | Non-Dim
90 3K 0-10V
10 IG OCC
35K ELV
13.5 WH
REM
4K
14.5 4000K*
PHC-B
5K IR
18
PHC-S
65K BK
27 FRST
27 watt*
RED cc
28 BOL
GRN
BLU
AMB
RGBW

Tel: 770822 2115

PERFORMANCE iN LIGHTING USA, Inc.
2621 Keys Pointe Conyers GA 30013 - United States

PERFORMANCE iN LIGHTING reserves the right to make all necessary changes without prior notice

info.usa@pil.lighting

www.performanceinlighting.com/us

REVISION 09
10/23
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Hvydrant Flow Test Procedure

Procedure For One & Two Flow Hydrant Test:

e Establish hydrants closest to location and associated water main(s).

e Static/Residual hydrant (P) should be located close to location (preferably off same
main as to provide future water source).

e Flow hydrant(s) (F) should be located off same main up and down stream from
mid-point test (static/residual) hydrant.

e Note static system pressure off P hydrant before opening any other (note any
unusual or remarkable anomalies such as high demand sources, construction, etc.)

e Flow F1 hydrant and record GPM and residual off P hydrant.

e Flow F2 hydrant and record GPM and residual off P hydrant.
Flow F1 & F2 simultaneously and record GPM separately from F1 and F2 and
record P hydrant residual.

Legend:
F1&F2

Designation shall represent first and second flowed hydrants respectively

P Designation shall represent test hydrant for static and residual distribution system pressures.

Super Seven LLC

Date:

6/21/23

Time:

11:30am

Static Pressure -

N

58psi

Residual/Static Hydrant

Address/Location

Residual Pressures

P - Hydrant
FH002198

2401 Thomas St

F-1 Only
—

F-2 Only
—

53psi

58psi

F-1& F-2 F>52psi

Flow Hydrants Address/Location Flow Rate
F-1 Hydrant GPM
(Individual) 2502 Sherman St
FH002202 920
F-2 Hydrant GPM
(Individual) 2403 Liberty St
FH002197 1040
F-1 Hydrant GPM
(Both Flowing)
900
F-2 Hydrant GPM

(Both Flowing)

950






